y i / i > j x i > i / i
High-Speed Video Multiplexer/Amplifier
General Description
The MAX440 a n d MAX441 c o m b i n e a uni ty-gain stable,
w i d e b a n d v ideo ampl i f ier with a h igh -speed , 8- or 4-
channe l mul t ip lexer (mux). The mux 's fast 15ns sw i tch ing
t ime and the ampl i f ier 's low di f ferent ia l ga in and phase
e r r o r s ( 0 . 0 4 % a n d 0.03°, r e s p e c t i v e l y ) m a k e t h e

• P in -Se lectab le F requency C o m p e n s a t i o n
• Expandab le for Larger Swi tch Matr ices
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX440CPI 0"C to + 7 0 C 28 Plastic DIP
M A X 4 4 0 C W I 0 C to + 7 0 C 28 W i d e SO
M A X 4 4 0 C / D 0 C to +70 C Dice*
MAX440EPI -40 C t o +85 C 28 Plast ic DIP
MAX440EWI -40 C to + 8 5 ' C 28 W i d e SO
M A X 4 4 0 M D I -55 C t o + 1 2 5 C 28 Ce ram ic SB
M A X 4 4 1 C P P 0 ' C to + 7 0 C 20 Plastic DIP
M A X 4 4 1 C W P 0 C to + 7 0 C 20 W i d e SO
MAX441EPP -40 C t o +85 C 20 Plast ic DIP
M A X 4 4 1 E W P -40 C t o + 8 5 ' C 20 W i d e SO
" Dice are specified at +25 C, DC parameters
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883
Typical Operating Circuit